

^

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29593/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in AS No.1111/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.SURESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.PADMANABHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties informed that Respondents 1 and 2 are reported to be dead.

Learned counsel for Petitioners prayed and is granted four weeks' time to move an appropriate Application to bring on record the Legal Representatives of the deceased Respondents.
List the matter thereafter.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II)
|Master

Court | (S.S.R. Krishna)
|Court Master