

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29593/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in AS No.1111/1993 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.SURESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.PADMANABHAN & ORS.
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. Muttu Vel Palani, Adv.
Mr. Satheesh Mohanan, Adv.
Mr. K. Arumugam, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFour weeks further time is granted, as last chance, to
the petitioner to file necessary application for bringing the Lrs. of
deceased respondent nos. 1, 2 and 5 on record.[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.[Usha Sharma]
Court Master